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PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountant

-EAD OFFICE = 11 & 1;?« lind Ficor, Sarnath Commercial Complex, Cpp. Board Office, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal - 462016
MOZILE NO. (+91) 94250-15041. 95892-51041. Phone No. (0755) 4273005 2670003
E-mail : pksharma_com@rediffmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Receipts & Pavments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
JEERAPUR. DISTRICT RAJGARH (M.P) for the year enced 317 March 2020, which
are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council. We
hay e obtained all the information and explanations. which to the best of our knowledge and
helie” were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion. proper books of account
have been kept by the above said conzern so far as appears trom our cxamination of books.

stthject to the comments given below:

| These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the concern. Our

resporisibility 15 10 express ar opiion on these financial statements based on our audit.

> Wo have conducted our audit i accordance with auditing standards generally - accepted
in India. Our audit includes cxamining on test basis. evidence supporting the amounts
and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit also assigns the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by managenient. as well as evaluating the

overall presentation of the financial statement.

Y

In our opinicn and to the best of our information and according to explanations given 1o
us. they said accounts give a tue and fair view in resvect of Receipt & Payiment

Account for he vear ending as on 317 March 2020.

Date:- e For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Place:-Bhopal CHARTFRED ACCOUNTANTS

VDTN ) co769R2 AARAMYT 7 3

Pramod K Sharma
(Partner)
Mem. No. @ 076883

Branches : Rudrapur, Jalandhar. Saharanpur. Indore, Gwalior. Shahdol, Delhi. Panchkula and Kullu (H.P)




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

Audit of Revenue

» We have audited the resources of revenue on the sample
basis.

» Yes, we checked some Revenue receipts from the counter file
of Receipt Book and verified that the money received is also
deposited in respective Bank Account.

~ CMO gives 2 Working days for the Deposition of Money to
the Bank but at the time of auditing we found that there is
no celay in the Revenue Receipt and a'so deposited to the
Bank time to time.

~ Cash Book has been verified with Receipts and pavments
vouchers & ROKARIYA receipts cash book.

» No, we have not seemed any Investment on lesser interest
rate.

~ Receipts & Pavment A/ ¢, Income & Expenditure A/c which
have been enclosed with the audit report were provided by
the Council and examined by us on sample basis.

Audit of Expenditures

~ We cevered the Expenditures on the samrple basis during the
process of Audit.

» While checking Accountant Cash Book and vouchers
provided us, the bills and vouchers were found satisfactory

according to books. Observations regarding some vouchers

are as follow -
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Voucher no. 415, date 07/08/19, payment of Rs.
207330/-was made for restoration work in various
wards. Authenticate signatures were not available on
muster sheet attached with to voucher.
Voucher no. 422, date 08/08/19, paid to Rajhansh Tent
House but bill was not verified and found without
date.
Voucher no. 428, date 08/08/19, Rs. 3000/ - was paid to
Goval Photo copy and Computers. Bill was not
original.
Voucher no. 434, date 16/08/19, Amount of Rs.
82330/ - paid for borewell -

o Tender was not issued; rates (quotations)

were requested by hand.

o Common handwriting was found on all the

three quotations.

o The bill was found unverified.
Voucher no. 442, date 08/08/19, Legal fees of Rs.
3000/- was paid to Mr. Lokesh Dubey, Advocate of
Labor Court but bill or letter regarding payment, was
not found on record.

» We verified that Expenditures of Particular schemes were
not over Budget and expended according to guidelines,
directives, acts and rules issued by Government of India/
State Government.

» All the Expenses were under financial proprietv and the
Expenditure was according to the financial and
administrative  sanction accorded bv the competent
authority.

~ In our view, no such cases occurred in which appr(’mpriate
sanction has not been taken, hence there is no need to report

the instances to CMOQO.

As per the ULB guideline, if the Fire Brigade going outside of Municipal

area, there is some decided amount which has to be paid by the other
MC is not taken by the ULB.
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Audit of Book Keeping

» We couldn’t check all the books of accounts which were
maintained by the Municipal Council.

» Except Cash book, many registers/records have not been
maintained properlv. Some observations in respect of
records of ULB are as follows -

Accounts Department

O

Some irregularitics were observed regarding obtaining
and maintenance of bills and voucher files respectively
which were suggested for rectification and paying

afttention in future.

O

It is suggested to affix Proper stamps on cash book and
other records.

Store Department

o Diesel register couldn’t be cross verified due to non

availability of log books.

O

Signatures of CMO were not available on Diesel register.

o Recipients” signatures were not available at manv places
on diesel register.

c Demand letters were not obtained for issuing the

materials from store.

O

Stationery register was not verified by CMO.

Revenue Department

O

The collection books (Vasooli Katte) were not submitted
back to the store according to the store records.
c As per our observation, the daily revenue collection was

deposited timely into the bank.



Sanitation Department

The records of usage of materials, chemicals issued from

store department were maintained and necessarv

suggestions have been given to keep records better.

O

Proper vehicle repairing register and light repairing
register should be maintained.

Water Supply Department

O

Proper recorcs for repairing of motor pumps, hand

PWD Department

|
pumps, pipe lines should be maintained separately.
Although store records contain the detail in regard of
repairing.

i

O

Proper Construction Register should be maintained by the
ULB.

o During the audit of note sheets which were enclosed with
the vouchers, we found that proper work process was
followed by the ULB.

» While Auditing, we found that there were four FDRs made
by the ULB.

» NO FDRs/TDRs are kept at low rate of interest than the
prevailing rate ot interest.

~ FDR register was not maintained by the council.

FDR fAccount | Maturity Maturity
no Date amount

DCCE 075432 04/02/21  8,78,854.00
DCCB 075431 05/02/21  4,91,930.00
Bankof India 0382634 | 25/01/21 28,33,241.00

Name of Bank
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Audit of Tenders

» During the audit we have not been provided any tender file.
However, on the basis of examination of note sheets
attached to the vouchers, we found some irregularities and
have been shown at respective place in this audit report.

~- No Bank guarantee has been received.

Audit of Grants & Loans

» We examined all the grants received from the State
government and some of their utilization on sample basis.

» During the Audit, we found that some grants are like mixed
nature i.e. Capital & revenue nature therefore in that cases
we can’t biturcate how much portion belongs to revenue or
capital except that all grants have been used for the purpose
for which grants have received.

» Grant register was not maintained by the council.

For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

Chartered Accountant

Pramod Kumar Sharma
(Partner)



MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2019 TO 31 MARCH 2020

1 RECEIPTS

AMOUNT

PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

Opening Balance
“ash Balance
'Hanl\ Balance

Lax Revenue

'n)n perty Tax-Building- (FFId &3 91 )
Receivable Property Tax-Current Year
l\gmﬁ R FHII

Fn-metered Water Supply - (ST )
weceivable Water Tax (510 Y 91N
ISarnekit Kar-Consolidated (S53Hd &Y

41¢)
lRm‘ei\ﬂh‘\e Samekit Kar (FAPHd Y
Ay
‘hd neation Cess (m&ﬂ JUDT)
~rhan Development Cess (R {9mTE
ISU%T%)
rade Tax )

surcharge Tax on Other (8 Si

Assigned Revenues & Compensation

I Taxes and Duties collected by other
“ompensation in licu of Octroi (A1)
'(mnpvnmlinn—[’a\\cngur Fax (JHET 22y
ompensation-Fxport Tay (901d @)

Crant-commercial tax

IRental Income from Municipal
“roperties

|Sh<'\p Premium (G WIHTH )

Rent-Market (@6 AT M)

|R\mt from Shopping Complex (Tm -
THRT HTRTRy)

ch_"\t from Shopping Complex o/s { GaRIol|
[ U PTCIEY §BT

Cease Promium

IFees & Charges

Mutation =ee (FICRH T
i\lclr'ré\\"t Fees (@l9le)

6,36,88091

746,302
14,392

12,90,53%
83,642

1,90,033
4832
283,631
284370
2,94,000

1= g
D/,

1.7817,402
3,585,000
11,96,500
5,56,000

66,34,5870
26,680

8.87,805

1,30,986

3,604

2,317,900
146,287

6,36,88,001

]

52,31,655

204,833,202

70.85,943

~1
g
v

Fim-Tas |

Establishment Expenses

Salaries, Wages and Bonus Benelits
and f\lim\'ances(aﬂ—':f)

Arrears Salary (PN

Protessional Tax

Council Honourarium(Urg gy,
GPF-Emplovee(Sldl T )
LIC-Emplovee(Td g 9
Wages-Temporary Staff (FeIgel)
Other Aowance

Leave Encashment

Dress Allowance

Administrative Expenses

Printing and Stationery {(Hab )
Postage(STd)

Advertisement and Publicity
Advertisement Expense (faaTo)
Events & Cultural Activities
Exp.(AERO® SUEH)

News Papper(THER G
Professional and Other Fees
Consultancy Fee & Charge (AT
Yeoh) (

Legal Foos(PTAT &)
Communication Expenses

Web, Intermet Expenfsc(‘sﬁﬁf)
Own Programme

Other Administrative Expenses
DsC (FEfTed =R,

Other Administrative Fapenses (37

TR W)

Operations & Maintenance

Power & Fuel(TeTa)

Flectricity supply /Streat Lights(ISSTelT
IEGH

Vehicle Insurance /Registration (318
RERIC

Painting V\forl\'(gﬂ'l—i"]

Hire Cherges-Machine TR 1B
Hire Cherges-Vehicle(@rs fdhIm)
Travellirg & convey ance

Tree -Plantation

Electricity Department

i -

2,47.64,840

34,773,431
89,132
2,44,500
14,25,500
26,939
72,19,624
63,376
1,80,300

25,6066

3,774,543
L,aoo

411,049
TA12,253

62,893

12,600

671,295

3,000

122,464

15,41.953

68,539,201

69,66

48,965
9,532,115
140,39
146,50
T4

3TRRAN

26,1550

1,043,209
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«cense Fee m B }

License Fee-slaughtar House (UX] %)
umber licence tees
License Fees - other

2€8
varmi»im‘i Fece-Renewal

rmission Fee-SW M under Building
IPt’r'missim‘u

ses tor Certiticate / Extract (URTIT UH)
chc-- Application (31d¢ )

evularization Fee-Building Construction

Tegistration fees-Animal
IDG\ elopment fees 'ﬁaﬂ?{ )
U Stand Fees (§8 8 B )
Road Cutting Charges
Ither Fees (378 1)

"cnalties and Fines (HYE8)

|l’mmlt\

|User Charges

et Charges SSeptic Tank Cleanning

S ¢ T

set Charge-Pav & Lse Toilet
Ik:tll\n("('ti‘i)n Charges-Water Supply (7
I Feem aefe)

I\ Raroes (4
I

ICh:\l'fl,H\ for Damage to Road

Othier Income 3= HTG,

sale & Hire Charges

Sale of Tender Paper (€83 UR)
sale-Ration Card & Other forms (IR
HTE)

|(,rants, Contributions & Subsidies

Srant GOMP- State Finance Comm, (s
I]%hﬂ ST

srant GoMP- 14th Finance Comm. (14th
ESEIRI

Srant GoMP-Sadak Marammat (38
Rareacl

Srant GoMP- Spacial Fund (9=19 {4
|Gmm» CM Jal Awardhan Yoma (E@Wiﬁ
ERINICHERIGE

Grant- SB\

Crant GoMP- M Intra Developent
|(gveg4| 3 TR

Crant GoMP- ML Fund  [9Um™s A1)
IOthn Grants (3= 3al-)

570
2,000
18,300

30,100
14,075
5,147
14,884
396,316
61,355,005
3,65,430
248,011

617,200
29,99(0)

143,848

1,09,602

100

2,99,000

1147000

17,153,000
50,00,000
1,48,38,637
17.,49,000
2,40,00,000

5,00,000
2,62,16,969

79,226,178

20,560

14,224,699

1.09,702

724,635,600

He

8
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TR
ﬁ‘~.)l\,‘1.‘~\

P ade

Electricity Material (I94d TN

Water Supply Department
Water Supplyv Material (5¢f UaTd i
Water Tanker Distribution (T €&)

Bulk Purchases/Store/Sanitation
Department
Bulk Furchase-

Sanitation/Conservancy

Malerial(@l BRE Wiq"ﬁ)

R & M-Infrastructure Assets
Repairs & Maintenance-Handpump
Repairs & Maintenance- Computer
Repairs & Maintenance- Motor
Repairs & Maintenance- Vehicles
Repairs & Maintenance- Open Drain
Repairs & Maintenance- Building
Repairs & Maintenance- Pipeline
Repairs oz Maintenawe- Toilet
Repairs e Maintenawce- Road
Repairs & Maintenaace- Borewell

R & M-Infrastructure Assets

Construction Work (W.L.P)
Waterwavs-Water Tank

Roqu & Bridges-Cencrete Road ~Ig
IR

Sewerage and Drainage-Drain-Open
(e o)

Building-Communily
Building-Community Hall (HTd Hd)
Building-Boundary Wall

Cemesery Construction

Shopping Complex

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Fixture

Plant & Machinery

Office & Other Equipments
GPS Svstem

Computer

\ote Cub

Transtormer

Interest & Finance Charges
Bank Charges

HUDCO Loan (GBI AT0HEN

I

ST O i

38,165,308

702,239

3,67.936

38,98, 112

13,336
66,315
2,953,895
3,60,652
719,644
1,500
10,797,250
9,Ueh)
58,24, 404

373,00

14,582,191

3,835,400

2,06,07,260

80,62,304

4,16,000
4,770,000
36,880
36,711

21,637

“\AJ!)

1

30,300
10,06,040

1,32,528
57,820
23,64,788

387,900

3,024

5,926

v
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l')eposit Received

50,18,213

IF\i[‘g"%U 36,18,213
N Revenue Grants, Contributions & R IRE
l Subsidies (Other) T
) Contribution
Finance Income 3,29,442
Intrest- From Bank Account 5,29,442 Scheme Expenses
l CM Jal Awardhan Yojna 1,56,04,117
Sembal vojana 30,000
' Anughar Sahavata (A8 Halddl 18,30,000
. Antvosthi Shavat (3 Y
Jther Income (H=T 3(TY) 5,177,991 5,107,991 ‘)\ 1tvosthi Shavat (3R HIIT 60,000
Taxes & Duties (PX) 67,635,340 67,673 3400
lOther Adjestiment (Totaling Mistake) 73,45,641 73.45,641
I Deposit Return (EMD/SD) 16,40,400 Lo, ) i
l Closing Balance 3,99, 00h A
) Cash Balance
| Bank Balance 5,99,06,581
| 19,22,49,763 | 19,22,19,763 19,22,49,763 | 19,22 49,763

Nate .
rlace :

FOR PRAMOD K. SHARMA & Co.
Chartered Accountant

P HERVES
st T TR xw-
et FRE Sy
NI A

CA Pramod Sharma

(Partner)




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1 APRIL 2019 TO 31 MARCH 2020

1 EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT

INCOME

AMOUNT

"Tstablishment Expenses

lﬁalm‘ies, Wages and Bonus Benefits and
AMowances( )

Arrears Salary (GhTT)
|Prnt'ession.1l Tax
Council Honourarium(UTeg ATCY)
|k;l"'F—Emplovee(\3T‘\jT Ulb )
L1C-Emplovee (T XSl
Wages-Temporary Staff(FISgRh
l()lher Aowance
Leave Encashment
l],)rew Allowance

Administrative Expenses
|anmg and Stationery Had )
Justage(Sld)

Advertisement and Publicity

I Advertisement Expense (F33T0H)
svents & Cultural Activities

[Es . R ow Briws)

I\%;\\\‘ Papper(FHTER TUH)

Professional and Other Fees

l( onsultancy Fee & Charge (JdThR ¥

|Leal Feos@ T &)
“ommunication Expenses

l\\ b, Internet F\;wn'\c(—%%?_;\?_d)

Jwn Programme

IOther Administrative Expenses
DsC (ST BER)
|O‘:hur Administrative Expenses (3=
TAHE S4)

Operations & Maintenance

Power & Fucl(ﬁ?ﬂ—@)

|E§lu‘tricit) supply /Streat 1ghtsfastal
f9e)

l\'«lhi\c]c Insurance/ Registration (dlgH
REESES

Painting Work(GdTg)

Hire Charges-Machine(FRIA fasmam)
Hire Charges-\'chicle(dlgd T
Travelling & comvevance
i [ree -Plantation

2,47,64,840

34,73,431
89,132
2,444,500
14,235,500
26,959
72,19,624
63,376
1,580,300

25,666

374,345

1,000

246,51

3]

7,970

12,600

6,71,596

3,000

1.22,464

13,41,933

65,329,201

09,660

48,963
9,32,115
I,4,390
1,46,500
704,515

3,75,153.328

26,179,501

1T,0:543.299

Tax Revenue

Propertv Tax-Building- (Tt e EING!
Receivable Property Tax-Current Year
(FHfd PR gD

Un-metered Water Supply - (WA $H)
Receivable Water Tax (SeT Y dhTUD)
Samekit Kar-Consolidated (F8dhd &R

RISy

Receivable Samekit Kar (FAIdd B
EEaii :
Education Cess (1141 3USR)
Urban Development Cess (HTR’TU
[EEARIREEAN

Trade Tax ()

Surcharge Tax on Other (GETH)

Assigned Revenues & Compensation
Taxes and Duties collected by other

Compensation in lieu of Qctroi (ﬂjﬁ )

Compensation-Passenger Tax (?Tﬁﬁ hY)y
Compensation-Export Tax ( A1d &)

Grant-commercial tax

Rental Income frorn Municipal
Properties

Rent-Market (S99 TR iR

Rent from Shoppinz Complex (fema -
oNftT HTEiE)

Rent from Shoppinz Complex o/s
(BT - O iy g6 )

Lease Premium

Fees & Charges
Mutation Fee (@ZF{ PHIY)
Market Fees ( [

License Fee (F’TTE'\"-‘"H m)
Licerse Fee-slaugh-ar House (UR] 34
Plumber licence fees

Licerse Fees - other

RS

746,302

14,392

12,90,358
R3,642

1.90.,055

4,832
285,631

284,570

2,94,000

37873

1.78,17,402

3,%3,000
11,96,800

5,586,000

26,680

8.87,803

1,30,986

5,604

2,31,900

")

1,346,287

A0
4,000
18,300

Ay Y T
323,635

UM Y A
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Electricity Department 38,18,368 |Fees 792607
. ectricity Material (ﬁiﬁ F{Tﬂ‘?ﬁ) 38, 18,368 Permission Fee~-Renewal A, 100
Permission Fee-SWM under Building 11075
Permission T
ater Supply Department 10.20,175 [Fees for Certificate / Extract (HIU U3) =147
Water supph Material (ST & JHUT 752,239 Fee- Application (30 eeh) 14,854
veater Tanker Distribution(@HT E&R) 3,67,936 Regularization Fee-Building 396316
Construction
Registration fees-Animat 61,535,005
Development tees EEgEs] o) 3,635,430
illc Purchases/Store/Sanitation 38,98,112 |Bus Stand Fees (F9 %8 B ) 2,458,011
Department Road Cutting Charges 6,17.200
7k Purchase-Sanitation/Conservancy no 00 Other Fees (370 W) 29,990
l\mpml(@ﬁém? T 898,112
Penalties and Fines (3/4d8) 204,360
| Penalty 20,360
© & M-Infrastructure Assets 1,04,01,628
II\‘er(lir\i & Maintenance-Handpump 13,336 User Charges 14,24, ~4
spairs & Maintenance- Computer 66,315 Leer Charges -Septic Tank Cleanning
. . [ - : . N 1,600
Repairs & Maintenance- Motor 2,953,803 Charges (9lY ?E?Wﬂé)
apairs & Maintenance- Vehicles 2,600,602 User Charge-Pav & Use Toilet Looe
|Re}‘*:1in & Maintenance- Open Drain 719,644 ('“;m‘e';tlz‘%;l;mgt‘“'\\"t“" Supply (7d 1,492,888
Repairs & Maintenance- Building 1,500 Charges for Damage to Road 10,583,363
Pepairs & Maintenance- Pipeline 10,353,256 Other [rcome (<0 3 143,848
Repairs & Maintenance- Toilet 9,000
FPepairs & Maintenance- Road 28,24,464 Sale & Hire Charges [0g,702
Il\’epaix\ & VMaintenance- Borewell 373,173 Sale of Tender Paper (€33 TWR) 109,602
’ & IR astrUctire Asscts 1452191 Sale-Ration Card & Other forms (104 L0
i 3
llnt”%t & Finance Charges R Grants, Contributions & Subsidies 354,658,835 3,54,6m035
dank Charges 5,004
FILUDCO Loan (01 dlU-1) 5,853,926
IRevcnue Grants, Contributions & 19,20,000
Zontribution Finance Income 3,29, 442
l Intrest- From Bank Account 3.29,442
.scheme Expenses
|<ambal vojana 30,000
vrughar Sahavate (33778 {81 ) 18,30,000
‘;\M\'mtlxi Shavat | A= GERIT HT 60,000 Other Income (3= AHT) 3,17,991 AT A
| EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER S S
l INCOME T
723723751 | 7,23,23,751 72323751 | 7,23,23,751

Date :
Place :

in

FOR PRAMOD K. SHARMA & Co.
Chartered Accountant

Vo
PN
3

CA Pramod Sharma

(Partner)
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
BANK RECENCILIATION STATEMENT

Name - Bank of India

Account - CD-10

|Closing Balance As Per Pass Book

61,48,466.10

Amount Receipt in Cash Book But Not In pass Book

Amount Receipt in Pass Book Bvut not in Cash Book

Date Amount
26.04.2019 7,633.00
06.05.2019 21,726.00
27.05.2019 9,456.00
31.05.2019 6,03,970.00
28.08.2019 25,000.00
15.11.2019 1,78,975.00
31.01.2020 1,000.00

8,47,760.00

Date Amount
12.04.2019 6,000.00

26.04.2019
09.05.2019
17.05.2019
18.05.2019
28.05.2019
15.06.2019
16.07.2019
08.08.2019
08.08.2019
06.09.2019
07.09.2019
17.09.2019
17.09.2019
07.10.2019
07.10.2019
17.12.2019
15.01.2020

3.02.2020

25,057.00
14,872.00
6,000.00

10,85,363.00 |
1,09,459.00 |

6,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
25,000.00
23,093.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
1,000.00

13,52,844.00

8,47,760.00

-13,52,844.00




Amount paid In Cash Book But Not In Pass Book

Amount Paid in Pass Book but not in Cash Book

Date

Amount

03.04.2014

24.04.2(19
26.10.2019
17.12.2019
23.12.2019
2.12.2019

16.01.2020
17.01.2020
13.02.2020
14.02.2020

1,573.00
14,650.00
9,13,666.00
99,120.00
2,45,706.00
6,000.00
9,000.00
6,000.00
1,17,297.00
37,360.00

14,50,372.00

Date

Amount

07.05.2019
07.05.2019
07.05.2019
07.05.2019
03.06.2019
07.06.2019
06.07.2019
25.07.2019
13.08.2019
07.09.2019
25.09.2019

03.11.2019
05.11.2019
10.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019

)

)
03.11.2019.

)

21,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00

12,410.00

2,67,653.00
2,440.00
5,500.00
3,000.00
500.00

3,000.00 |

10,000.00
17.70
162.26
2 140 00
5.00

9 93‘3 00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
7,325.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

-14,50,372.00

12,57,020.56




u

IBank Charges Debited by Bank But not in Cash
IBOok'

17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019

7,700.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
8,20,203.00

12,57,020.96

Date Amount
1.18
1.18
17.70
162.26
16.52
16.05.2019 96.45
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
17.05.2019 1.18
NA 3.00
27.05.2019 103.04
11.06.2019 81.26
07.06.2019 65.56
11.06.2019 1.18
11.06.2019 1.18
11.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 2.36
153.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
13.06.2019 1.18
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13.06.2019
13.06.2019

3.06.2019
13.06.2019
19.06.2019
19.06.2019
19.06.2019
24.06.2019
02.08.2019
29.08.2019

01.02.2020
05.02.2020
06.02.2020
14.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020

1.18
1.18
1.18
1.18
1.18
1.18
1.18
129.04
17.70
162.26
48.07
4912
0.94
212
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
212
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
64.60
97.30
105.06
162.26
156.27
181.95
86.64
212
0.94
0.94
(.94
0.94
(.94
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Amount Difference in Payment Side

19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
19.02.2020
20.02.2020
24.02.2020
25.02.2020
26.02.2020
05.03.2020
6.03.2020
109.03.2020
9.03.2020
9.03.2020
(19.03.2020
09.05.2020
(09.03.2020
09.03.2020
9.03.2020
09.03.2020
09.03.2020
9.03.2020
09.03.2020
09.03.2020
9.03.2020
(9.03.2020
09.03.2020
18.05.2020
19.03.2020
20.03.2020
24.03.2020

0.94
212
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
203.09
108.50
514.48
221.94
82.88
126.44
212
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
212
0.94
0.94
115.91
301.23
89.35
91.68

3,755.70

Cash Book
7.56,232.00
8,57

10,19,310.00

11.68,726.00

A

Pass Book

7,56,832.00
8,54,866.00

10,14,310.00
11,62,726.00
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600.00
-3,000.00
-2,000.00
-6,000.00




Amount Difference in income Side

3 ’( 20
3.2020
3.2020

Cash Book

1,23,648.00
4,040.00
43,568.00
94,842.00
1,75,606.00
40,122.00
2,67,856.00
53,485.00
31,315.00
2,45,532.00
61,108.00
11,41,122.00

Pass Book

1,23,650.00
40,401.00
43,570.00
94,242.00
1,75,610.00
40,722.00
2,67,860.00
53,490.00
31,375.00
2,45,577.00
61,110.00
11,77,607.00

-2.00)
-3¢,361.00
-2.00
600,00
-4.00
-600.00
=400
-3.00
-60.00
-45.00
-2.00

7,44,304.34

Closing Balance As Per Cash Book

61,48,466.10
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
For the period from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2020

\losing Balance As Per Pass Book

2273558.61

" 285 : Amount Credited in Cash Book but not debited in Pass Book

Date Amount
9.4.19 2000
9.4.19 2000
1.5.19 4600
3519 7475
6.5.19 2000
6.5.19 1471
14.5.19 6000
17.5.19 9000
21.5.19 3250
21519 7693
22519 67907
3.6.19 12410
4.6.1v 4500
7.6.19 27500
7619 4200
7.6.19 9600
11.6.19 2785
11.6.19 2870
11.6.19 3000
13.6.19 4200
13.6.19 8925
13.6.19 6000
13.6.19 725
13.6.19 10850
13.6.19 7000
13.6.19 10000
20.6.19 4500
26.6.19 3000
20.6.19 3500
21.6.19 5275
26.6.19 1855
11.7.19 800
11.7.19 1200
17.719 5000
17.7.19 5000
17.7.19 5000
17.7.19 3000
18.7.19 1259
GPF Dift 2000
7.8.18 27000
2.9.19 500
2919 1380
12.9.19 7200

12.9.19 3600

-674642




Add : Amount debited in Pass Book but not In Cash Book

20.9.19

GPF Ditf,

21119
41119
4.11.19
41119
21219
21219
2719
12719
51219
1219
1219

219

1

1

—

19 19 19 19 1o

4.1.20
8.1.20
9.1.20
10.1.20
10.1.20
10.1.20
10.1.20
7220

AR AN

8000
2000
3000
3000
3000
6500
9118
9890
1400
727
1768
2000
2000
4200
2730
4550
1200
2675
5450
4300
300
3830
14711
2000
1500
1200
5000
2120
4800
1982
714
8500
8500
1877
171000
H0725
2360
6000
5100
296()
2905

Amount

2960
2975
19236
16230
19450
3625
3000

1479144 4




20519
20.5.19
20.5.19
21519
21519
21519
21519
21.5.19
21519
21519
21519

19

21.
21519
19

21.
21539
215,19
21509
21509
2159
21.5.19
22519
22519
22519
22519
22519
22519
D49

A9
519

A9
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3.6.19
3.6.19
4.6.19
11.6.19
11.6.19
11.6.19
11619
11.6.19
11.6.19
Salarv

f“:}ﬁfl -l

<
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1500
2000
5000
3000
2950
3000
3000
1500
1500

500
1940
2975
2940
2951
2000
2900
2630
3000
3000
1500
3000

800
1500
1500
3230

3150

11946
11946

4543

51313

350
3810
2870
F000
8140
5900
6200

01707

3000
1500
9750
2000
2000
1300
1500
1500
1200
3200
3200
3200
70

)
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12.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.1¢
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
13.6.19
14.6.19
14.6.19
14.6.19
19.6.19
19.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
21.6.19
24.6.19
24619
24.6.19
24610
25.6.1%
23.6.19
25.6.19
25.6.19
25.6.19
25.6.19
26.6.19
26.6.19
28.6.19
9.7.19
12.719
13.8.19
148719
21.81%9
22814
22.8.1¢
22819
22819
27819

28.8.19

2285
5000
9550
1800
600
1800
5000
4800
4125
1500
900
1800
1800
18050
36275
2550
5000
52974
1500
2500
1000
1500
1500
2000
1000
1360
10100
2975
825
1000
450
9900
38400
1200
900
1800
1800
1350
1700
17.70
2000
3230
450

S
25500

10600
2800
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28.8.19 295()
28.8.19 819
28.8.19 3000
28.8.79 900
28.8.19 2500
28.8.19 350
28.8.19 1580
28.8.19 2200
31.8.19 900
31.8.19 1500
31.819 3000
3.9.19 880)
3.9.19 3000
3.9.19 3500
3.9.19 3500
5.9.19 C 1000
5.9.79 1000
5.9.19 6830
5.9.14 14910
6.9.19 750)
6.9.19 1500
6.9.19 2240
6.9.19 2300
6.9.19 2970)
6.9.19 2995
6.9.19 2950
6.9.19 2630
9.9.19 2866
9.9.19 3000
9.9.19 2500
9919 1500
13.9.19 3000
13.9.19 2700
19.9.19 3000
20.9.19 2000
25.9.19 3600
24.9.19 8060
26.9.19 7200
4.10.19 2000
141019 LSOO
7.10.19 1500
7.10.19 1500
10.10.19 1200
15.10.19 2000
18.10.19 3500
18.10.19 2900
23.10.19 9100
23.10.19 1000
23.10.19 1000
23.10.19 900
5.12.19 5000
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5.12.19 -

5.12.19 25666
13.12.19 8300
13.12.19 21350
13.12.19 4550
16.12.19 2730
171219 1200
17.12.79 6720
171219 1300
23.12.19 77280
23.12.19 3000
231219 5400
23.12.19 5400
231219 1350
23.12.19 3234
231219 2560
23,1219 8836

23.12.79(1 200
2412.19 6000
271219 12000
281219 17.7
30.12.19 1550
31.12.10 5250

700
1740
10450
3000
5250
4200
27130
96007
5000
1500

. I 1800
I'jan to 31 jan 1790
19600
1200
2000
5500
2900
1000
12000
8750
8500
8354

11.2.20 3000

14.2.20 34763

14.2.20 23400
14.2.20 10160
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Less : Amount Credited In Pass Boo

I but not in Cash Book

3.3.20
4.3.20
4.3.20
+.3.20

Date
21.5.19
21.519
22519
23.5.19
23519
29519

7.6.19
14.6.19
25.6.19
235.6.19
13.8.19
13.8.19
13.8.19
23.8.19
23819

2600
2000
36395

39910

Amount
11946
11946

2000
9750
3230
9550
885
9900
100000
450
17741
3000
420
81750
2950

-340438




23.8.1¢ 10600
238192 1200
23819 750
23.8.19 1800
23819 1500
23819 6830
23819 14910
23.8.19 3000
23.8.12 1000
23.8.19 1000
23.8.12 1000
23.8.19 2300
23.8.1% 2700
23.8.19 2950
23.8.19 2995
23.8.12 3000
23.8.12 2970
2381 2240
28.8.19 2500
28.8.1v 1500
6.9.19 6830
6.9.19 1000
12919 3000
19.919 8060
30.9.1+ 240
18.10.19 1750
21.10.19 1400
24.10.19 1000
29.10.1Y 4120
13.11.19 178975
2911.19 1800
Add : Amount debited in Cash Book but not in Pass Book 132722
Date Amount
14.8.19 17741
14.8.19 3000
14.8.19 260
14.8.19 16120
4919 41410
4919 23093
7.1.20 1740
7.1.20 700
7.1.20 ~4908
7.1.20 2000
' 10.1.20 8750
27.1.20 3000
} ADJESTMENT ENTRY 31.03.2020 ) -316785.7
I
’ 22,73,338.61
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
BANK RECENCILIATION STATEMENT
Name - Bank of India
Account - 0126

Closing Balance AS Per Pass Book

1,84,76,981.10 )

Amount Paid In Cash book but ot in Pass Book

Amount Received In Pass Book but not in Cash Book

Date

10.01.2020
10.01.2020
10.01.2020
10.01.2020
10.01.2020
27.02.2020
27.02.2020
27.02.2020
04.03.2020
04.03.2020
04.03.2020
04.03.2020
04.03.2020
04.03.202¢
04.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
06.03.2020
18.03.2020
18.03.2020
18.03.2020
18.03.2020
18.03.2020
18.03.2020

07.06.2019
11.06.2019
08.08.2019
26.09.2019
30.09.2019

01.10.2019
03.10.2019
4.10.2019

Amount
19,321.00
38,642.00
38,642.00
89,838.00
87,593.00
75,754.00
73,754.00
37,877.00
23,414.00
46,527.00
46,327.00

8,435.00
16,871.00
16,871.00

8,435.00

1,35,420.00
1,35,420.00
67,710.00
743.00
1,961.00
815.00

1,008.00
19,140.00
16,220.00

4,808.00

9,615.00

9,615.00

10,33,376.00

90.00

85.00
18,52,160.00
84.00

33.00

33.00
2,250.00
5,066.00

-10,33,376.00

-22,41,041.00




04.10.2019
07.10.2C19
09.10.2019
10.10.2C19
14.10.2019
16.10.2019
17.10.2019
18.10.2019
19.10.2019
21.10.2019
23.10.2019
24.10.2019
25.10.2019
28.10.2019
30.10.2019
05.11.2019
07.11.2019
08.11.2019
11.11.2019
13.11.2019
16.11.2019
19.11.2019
21.11.2019
25.11.2019
26.11.2019
27.11.2019
03.12.2019
06.12.2019
09.12.2019
17.12.2019
17.12.2019
21.12.2019
23.12.2019
24.12.2019
26.12.2019
31.12.2019
18.01.2020
21.01.2020
23.01.2020
27.01.2020
28.01.2020
29.01.2020
11.02.2020
04.02.2020
05.02.2020
06.02.2020
7.02.2020

16,000.00
2,462.00 |
34.00 |
40.00
100.00
330.00
7,749.00
17,856.00
2,364.00
22,750.00
28,146.00
14,334.00
50.00
50.00
137.00
40.00
16,155.00
54.00
15,026.00
35.00
2,5348.00
15.00
128.00
3,279.00
139.00
177.00
2,000.00
31400
15,924.00
17,881.00
3,088.00
10,375.00
9,714.00
2,320.00
1,772.00
98.00
50.00
78.00
64.00
43.00
110.00
1,730.00
1,750.00
310.00
3,205.00
20,363.00
2,469.00




Amount Paid In Pass Book but not in Cash Book

10.02.2020
12.02.2020
14.02.2020
15.02.2020
18.02.20020
19.02.2020
20.02.2020
26.02.2020
28.02.2020
29.02.2020
02.03.2€20
02.03.2020
02.03.2020
03.03.2020
13.03.2020
17.03.2020
19.03.2020
31.03.2020

18.09.2019
30.12.2019

26.03.2020

26.03.2020

16,337.00
8,718.00
2,840.00
6,652.00
12,533.00
9,036.00
44,748.00
3,222.00
+10.00
102.00
54.00
14,000.00
2,000.00
187.00
14,288.00
1,039.00
57.00
1,311.00
22,41,041.00

80,684.00
69,972.00
R7,393.00
89,338.00

3,29424.75

13.03.2020 H19.00
26.03.2020 331.43
27.03.2020 357.32
3,29,124.75
Amount Difference in Payment Side
Cash Book Pass Book
(15.09.2019 418032 4,18,102.00 S0.00
18.10.2019 616927 6,16,926.00 (1.0
Amount Received in Cash Book but not in Pass Book 48,102.00
48,036.00
66.00
48,102.00
Adjestment Entry 31.03.2020 28,97,021.25
Closing Balance AS Per Cash Book 1,84,76,981.10
1,84,76,981.10
N
. = %’; P
FRd=3rT8s (7o) 1R




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
BANK RECENCILIATION STATEMENT
Name - Narmada Jhabua Gramin Bank

Account - 293

Llosing Balance As Per Pass Book 30,96,548.56
Opening Difference -162.26
A SOOIV 3‘L g R - Y 1 ’C;
nr.ount Received In Pass Book But Not in Cash Date Amount 3,00,000.00
book o

17.01.2020 3,00,000.00

3,00,000.00
Bank Charges Date Amount 649,04

03.11.2019 162.26

01.02.2019 162.26

29.08.2019 162.26

29.04.2019 162.26

649,04

Amount Difference In Payment Side Cash Book Pass Book

153.03.2020 9,40,770.00 9,40,769.00 -1.00
.uosing Balance As Per Cash Book 27,97,034.34
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL JEERAPUR
BANK RECENCILIATION STATEMENT
Name - Narmada Jhabua Gramin Bank
Account - 1856

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 1,54,576.06

Intrest Received in Pass Book but not recored In

 ash Book Date Arnount -1,32,701.00
24.06.2019 60,013.00
30.09.2019 70,040.00
28.12.2019 1,311.00
29.03.2020 1,337.00

1,32,701.00

Closing Balance As Per Cash Book 21,875.06

21,873.06
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